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MASTER OF SCIENCE
IN HEALTHCARE
ADMINISTRATION
Plan of Study

Please note that the below plan of study is a sample of the Online
summer semester cohort start. There are also plan of study grids
available from the Program Director for the online program with Fall or
Spring semester starts as well.

Full Time - Summer Start
Course Title Credits
First Year
Summer
ACCT 5400 Introduction to Accounting 3
HCAD 6100 Introduction to the United States

Healthcare System
3

NURS 7605 Advanced Health Policy 3

  Credits 9
Fall
FNCE 5400 Principles of Finance 3
MGMT 6503 Legal and Ethical Environment of Business 3
OR take PUAD 5425 Administrative Leadership and Ethics  
MGMT 6504 Managing People for Competitive

Advantage
3

MGMT 6525 Employee Performance Management and
Rewards for Competitive Advantage

3

  Credits 12
Spring
HCAD 6200 Healthcare Reimbursement and

Organizational Performance
3

HCAD 6951 Healthcare Administration Practicum 3
NURS 6521 Healthcare Leadership Roles for Systems

Improvement
3

NURS 7608 Research Methods for Evidence-Based
Practice

3

  Credits 12
Second Year
Summer
HCAD 6999 Healthcare Administration Capstone 4
NURS 7602 Healthcare Economics and Marketing 3
NURS 7614 Information Technology for Healthcare

Improvement
3

  Credits 10

  Total Credits 43

Part Time - Summer Start
Course Title Credits
First Year
Summer
HCAD 6100 Introduction to the United States

Healthcare System
3

NURS 7614 Information Technology for Healthcare
Improvement

3

  Credits 6
Fall
FNCE 5400 Principles of Finance 3
MGMT 6503 Legal and Ethical Environment of Business 3
OR take PUAD 5425 Administrative Leadership and Ethics  

  Credits 6
Spring
HCAD 6200 Healthcare Reimbursement and

Organizational Performance
3

NURS 7608 Research Methods for Evidence-Based
Practice

3

  Credits 6
Second Year
Summer
ACCT 5400 Introduction to Accounting 3
NURS 7605 Advanced Health Policy 3

  Credits 6
Fall
MGMT 6504 Managing People for Competitive

Advantage
3

MGMT 6525 Employee Performance Management and
Rewards for Competitive Advantage

3

  Credits 6
Spring
HCAD 6951 Healthcare Administration Practicum 3
NURS 6521 Healthcare Leadership Roles for Systems

Improvement
3

  Credits 6
Third Year
Summer
HCAD 6999 Healthcare Administration Capstone 4
NURS 7602 Healthcare Economics and Marketing 3

  Credits 7

  Total Credits 43


